
Team Wins Loses Ties Win  % Total Pins

1 Valley View Blazers 44 1 0 97.8% 12333

2 Jonesboro Hurricane 32 12 0 72.7% 9761

3 Westside Warriors 44 19 0 69.8% 11550

4 Harrisburg Hornets 26 19 0 57.8% 8724

5 Nettleton Raiders 24 21 0 53.3% 7756

6 Ridgefield Christian Warriors 27 27 0 50.0% 9094

7 Riverside Rebels 25 29 0 46.3% 8892

8 Trumann Wildcat 17 28 0 37.8% 7951

9 Bay Yellowjackets 14 31 0 31.1% 8225

10 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds 14 31 0 31.1% 7399

11 Cross County Thunderbirds 6 30 0 16.7% 1978

12 Brookland Bearcats 39 6 0 0.0% 11073

13 Hoxie Mustangs 0 54 0 0.0% 7399

Team Wins Loses Ties Win  % Total Pins

1 Nettleton Raiders 45 0 0 100.0% 10563

2 Valley View Blazers 43 2 0 95.6% 14688

3 Jonesboro Hurricane 42 3 0 93.3% 14225

4 Westside Warriors 42 21 0 66.7% 16332

5 Harrisburg Hornets 28 17 0 62.2% 11211

6 Ridgefield Christian Warriors 25 20 0 55.6% 12719

7 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds 45 0 0 100.0% 10832

8 Riverside Rebels 23 30 0 43.4% 9577

9 Bay Yellowjackets 19 26 0 42.2% 9679

10 Trumann Wildcat 10 35 0 22.2% 7251

11 Hoxie Mustangs 10 35 0 22.2% 6950

12 Cross County Thunderbirds 1 35 0 2.8% 1974

13 Brookland Bearcats 7 38 0 0.0% 8642

to
Girls Score

1st Riley Domino 226

2nd Brianna Gerard 213

3rd Zoe Ann Gerard 201
Team Baker Game Score

1st Valley View Blazers 165

2nd Jonesboro Hurricane 156

3rd Bay Yellowjackets 149
Boys Score

1st William Crader 300

2nd Hunter Tolbert 247

3rd William Spencer 227
Team Baker Game Score

1st Ridgefield Christian Warriors 225

2nd Valley View Blazers 220

3rd Nettleton Raiders 211

as of
Girls Score

1st Riley Domino 236 Wk #3

2nd Zoe Ann Gerard 225 Wk #2

3rd Brianna Joseph 214 Wk #1

Team Baker Game Score

1st Westside Warriors 179 Wk #2

2nd Valley View Blazers 165 Wk #4

3rd Ridgefield Christian Warriors 157 Wk #3

Boys Score

1st William Crader 300 Wk #3

2nd Kaden Armstrong 278 Wk #3

3rd Xavier Dollison 259 Wk #2

Team Baker Game Score

1st Valley View Blazers 245 Wk #1

2nd Ridgefield Christian Warriors 225 Wk #4

3rd Westside Warriors 213 Wk #1

Season High Scores January 8, 2026

Ridgefield Christian Warriors

Valley View Blazers

Team Standings (Varsity Girls)

2025-26 High School Bowling Season

Regular Season Standings

Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.    Sanctioned by: Arkansas Activities Association

School

Weekly High Scores for 

Team Standings (Varsity Boys)

Overall Record

Overall Record

School

Valley View Blazers

Brookland Bearcats

Jonesboro Hurricane

Nettleton Raiders

1/5/2026 1/8/2026

School

Jonesboro Hurricane

Jonesboro Hurricane

Brookland Bearcats

School

Valley View Blazers

Jonesboro Hurricane

Valley View Blazers



1
Wins Loses Pins Standing

39 -- 6 11073 12th Place

7 -- 38 8642 13th Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 9 -- 0 1788 Riverside Rebels

2 6 -- 3 1948 Westside Warriors

3 6 -- 3 1573 Harrisburg Hornets

4 9 -- 0 2031 Hoxie Mustangs

5 9 -- 0 1922 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

6 0 -- 0 0 Valley View Blazers

7 0 -- 0 0 Cross County Thunderbirds

8 0 -- 0 1811 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Match Pins Opponent

1 2 -- 7 1585 Riverside Rebels

2 1 -- 8 1592 Westside Warriors

3 2 -- 7 1588 Harrisburg Hornets

4 0 -- 9 928 Hoxie Mustangs

5 2 -- 7 1474 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

6 0 -- 0 0 Valley View Blazers

7 0 -- 0 0 Cross County Thunderbirds

8 0 -- 0 1475 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)

Brookland Bearcats

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Record



 

0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 9 & 0 vs. Riverside Rebels
416 -- 299 W Game #1

388 -- 335 W Game #2

804 -- 634 W Total Pins Match #1

383 -- 286 W Game #1

354 -- 265 W Game #2

737 -- 551 W Total Pins Match #2

119 -- 94 W Baker #1

128 -- 110 W Baker #2

247 -- 204 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 6 & 3 vs. Westside Warriors
510 -- 401 W Game #1

537 -- 254 W Game #2

1047 -- 655 W Total Pins Match #1

314 -- 305 W Game #1

309 -- 324 L Game #2

623 -- 629 L Total Pins Match #2

121 -- 137 L Baker #1

157 -- 112 W Baker #2

278 -- 249 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 6 & 3 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
443 -- 320 W Game #1

339 -- 329 W Game #2

782 -- 649 W Total Pins Match #1

236 -- 276 L Game #1

278 -- 329 L Game #2

514 -- 605 L Total Pins Match #2

152 -- 93 W Baker #1

125 -- 109 W Baker #2

277 -- 202 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 9 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
406 -- 0 W Game #1

485 -- 0 W Game #2

891 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

404 -- 0 W Game #1

471 -- 0 W Game #2

875 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

133 -- 0 W Baker #1

132 -- 0 W Baker #2

265 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 9 & 0 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
477 -- 289 W Game #1

471 -- 235 W Game #2

948 -- 524 W Total Pins Match #1

362 -- 204 W Game #1

401 -- 175 W Game #2

763 -- 379 W Total Pins Match #2

123 -- 110 W Baker #1

88 -- 86 W Baker #2

211 -- 196 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Valley View Blazers
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
350 -- W Game #1

305 -- W Game #2

655 -- W Total Pins Match #1

447 -- W Game #1

482 -- W Game #2

929 -- W Total Pins Match #2

94 -- W Baker #1

133 -- W Baker #2

227 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

10 1887 188.70 220 Brianna Joseph

12 2193 182.75 209 Riley Williams

12 1776 148.00 179 Carly Williams

6 856 142.67 177 America Haughey

6 608 101.33 114 Jenna Barker

9 972 108.00 140 Megan Barber

3 149 49.67 66 Gabbie Varela-Po

Top 3 194 64.67 84 Ellee Dunlap

6 521 86.83 107 Anna Petit

1 42 42.00 42 Kinley Wells

4 370 92.50 107 Kylie Campbell

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BRK 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BRK 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BRK 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BRK 15

12 1505 125.42 157 BAKERS

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 2 & 7 vs. Riverside Rebels
170 -- 473 L Game #1

508 -- 426 W Game #2

678 -- 899 L Total Pins Match #1

440 -- 388 W Game #1

236 -- 321 L Game #2

676 -- 709 L Total Pins Match #2

125 -- 126 L Baker #1

106 -- 131 L Baker #2

231 -- 257 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 1 & 8 vs. Westside Warriors
371 -- 586 L Game #1

325 -- 510 L Game #2

696 -- 1096 L Total Pins Match #1

239 -- 549 L Game #1

390 -- 517 L Game #2

629 -- 1066 L Total Pins Match #2

168 -- 164 W Baker #1

99 -- 165 L Baker #2

267 -- 329 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 2 & 7 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
407 -- 512 L Game #1

379 -- 410 L Game #2

786 -- 922 L Total Pins Match #1

287 -- 282 W Game #1

290 -- 327 L Game #2

577 -- 609 L Total Pins Match #2

126 -- 121 W Baker #1

99 -- 121 L Baker #2

225 -- 242 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 0 & 9 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
233 -- 276 L Game #1

293 -- 310 L Game #2

526 -- 586 L Total Pins Match #1

185 -- 247 L Game #1

78 -- 151 L Game #2

263 -- 398 L Total Pins Match #2

71 -- 85 L Baker #1

68 -- 84 L Baker #2

139 -- 169 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 2 & 7 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
351 -- 341 W Game #1

331 -- 350 L Game #2

682 -- 691 L Total Pins Match #1

306 -- 419 L Game #1

281 -- 386 L Game #2

587 -- 805 L Total Pins Match #2

89 -- 192 L Baker #1

116 -- 89 W Baker #2

205 -- 281 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Valley View Blazers
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
207 -- W Game #1

390 -- W Game #2

597 -- W Total Pins Match #1

318 -- W Game #1

272 -- W Game #2

590 -- W Total Pins Match #2

167 -- W Baker #1

121 -- W Baker #2

288 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

8 999 124.88 157 Chris Long

10 1436 143.60 200 Lucas Nix

9 622 69.11 84 Kaiden Grimes

12 1184 98.67 123 Eli Seacrease

10 1022 102.20 129 Wesley Knight

3 191 63.67 77 Kalen Gurnsey

12 1419 118.25 209 Harrison Summitt

4 414 103.50 131 Nigel Wright

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 Brk9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 Brk10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 Brk11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 Brk12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 Brk13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 Brk14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 Brk15

12 1355 112.92 168 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)



2
Wins Loses Pins Standing

26 -- 19 8724 4th Place

28 -- 17 11211 5th Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 5 -- 4 1568 Trumann Wildcat

2 8 -- 1 1425 Bay Yellowjackets

3 6 -- 3 1444 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

4 3 -- 6 1456 Brookland Bearcats

5 4 -- 5 1444 Jonesboro Hurricane

6 0 -- 0 0 Nettleton Raiders

7 0 -- 0 0 Riverside Rebels

8 0 -- 0 1387 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Match Pins Opponent

1 7 -- 2 1928 Trumann Wildcat

2 7 -- 2 1810 Bay Yellowjackets

3 4 -- 5 1873 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

4 7 -- 2 1773 Brookland Bearcats

5 3 -- 6 1894 Jonesboro Hurricane

6 0 -- 0 0 Nettleton Raiders

7 0 -- 0 0 Riverside Rebels

8 0 -- 0 1933 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)

Harrisburg Hornets

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Record



 

0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 5 & 4 vs. Trumann Wildcat
394 -- 309 W Game #1

282 -- 304 L Game #2

676 -- 613 W Total Pins Match #1

381 -- 207 W Game #1

343 -- 173 W Game #2

724 -- 380 W Total Pins Match #2

96 -- 99 L Baker #1

72 -- 88 L Baker #2

168 -- 187 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 8 & 1 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
304 -- 282 W Game #1

361 -- 302 W Game #2

665 -- 584 W Total Pins Match #1

280 -- 242 W Game #1

258 -- 200 W Game #2

538 -- 442 W Total Pins Match #2

104 -- 106 L Baker #1

118 -- 97 W Baker #2

222 -- 203 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 6 & 3 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
354 -- 267 W Game #1

347 -- 269 W Game #2

701 -- 536 W Total Pins Match #1

280 -- 259 W Game #1

273 -- 271 W Game #2

553 -- 530 W Total Pins Match #2

104 -- 113 L Baker #1

86 -- 101 L Baker #2

190 -- 214 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 3 & 6 vs. Brookland Bearcats
320 -- 443 L Game #1

329 -- 339 L Game #2

649 -- 782 L Total Pins Match #1

276 -- 236 W Game #1

329 -- 278 W Game #2

605 -- 514 W Total Pins Match #2

93 -- 152 L Baker #1

109 -- 125 L Baker #2

202 -- 277 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 4 & 5 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
356 -- 372 L Game #1

302 -- 291 W Game #2

658 -- 663 L Total Pins Match #1

302 -- 235 W Game #1

270 -- 249 W Game #2

572 -- 484 W Total Pins Match #2

106 -- 156 L Baker #1

108 -- 110 L Baker #2

214 -- 266 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Nettleton Raiders
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Riverside Rebels
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
306 -- W Game #1

294 -- W Game #2

600 -- W Total Pins Match #1

312 -- W Game #1

261 -- W Game #2

573 -- W Total Pins Match #2

132 -- W Baker #1

82 -- W Baker #2

214 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 1313 109.42 137 Emma Correa

12 1422 118.50 171 Claire Caldwell

11 1139 103.55 139 Riley Craft

12 1097 91.42 128 Serena Norris

10 1180 118.00 148 Cheyenne Meilke

9 726 80.67 134 Marisa Blackwell-Sharp

6 637 106.17 142 Carli Mills

Top 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G HBG 8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G HBG 9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G HBG 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G HBG 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G HBG 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G HBG 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G HBG 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G HBG 15

12 1210 100.83 132 BAKERS

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 7 & 2 vs. Trumann Wildcat
553 -- 365 W Game #1

482 -- 328 W Game #2

1035 -- 693 W Total Pins Match #1

338 -- 377 L Game #1

297 -- 293 W Game #2

635 -- 670 L Total Pins Match #2

123 -- 122 W Baker #1

135 -- 115 W Baker #2

258 -- 237 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 7 & 2 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
459 -- 335 W Game #1

526 -- 363 W Game #2

985 -- 698 W Total Pins Match #1

269 -- 244 W Game #1

271 -- 309 L Game #2

540 -- 553 L Total Pins Match #2

169 -- 102 W Baker #1

116 -- 103 W Baker #2

285 -- 205 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 4 & 5 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
519 -- 338 W Game #1

507 -- 319 W Game #2

1026 -- 657 W Total Pins Match #1

319 -- 360 L Game #1

288 -- 356 L Game #2

607 -- 716 L Total Pins Match #2

120 -- 117 W Baker #1

120 -- 193 L Baker #2

240 -- 310 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 7 & 2 vs. Brookland Bearcats
512 -- 407 W Game #1

410 -- 379 W Game #2

922 -- 786 W Total Pins Match #1

282 -- 287 L Game #1

327 -- 290 W Game #2

609 -- 577 W Total Pins Match #2

121 -- 126 L Baker #1

121 -- 99 W Baker #2

242 -- 225 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 3 & 6 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
496 -- 441 W Game #1

463 -- 536 L Game #2

959 -- 977 L Total Pins Match #1

332 -- 448 L Game #1

282 -- 389 L Game #2

614 -- 837 L Total Pins Match #2

128 -- 133 L Baker #1

193 -- 160 W Baker #2

321 -- 293 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)
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#1

Match 

#2
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Match 
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Match 

#2
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Match

Match 

#1

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Nettleton Raiders
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Riverside Rebels
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
541 -- W Game #1

513 -- W Game #2

1054 -- W Total Pins Match #1

310 -- W Game #1

308 -- W Game #2

618 -- W Total Pins Match #2

161 -- W Baker #1

100 -- W Baker #2

261 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 2069 172.42 213 Noah Lacy

12 2004 167.00 202 Aidan McClinney

12 1908 159.00 206 Bryar Jones

9 796 88.44 124 Max Sandoval

12 1379 114.92 130 Jayden Morgan

5 458 91.60 117 Chad Kooienga

8 744 93.00 107 Kason Knick

2 246 123.00 141 B J Wright

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 HBG 9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 HBG 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 HBG 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 HBG 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 HBG 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 HBG 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 HBG 15

12 1607 133.92 193 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)



3
Wins Loses Pins Standing

24 -- 21 7756 5th Place

45 -- 0 10563 1st Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 9 -- 0 1519 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

2 0 -- 9 1422 Westside Warriors

3 9 -- 0 1591 Cross County Thunderbirds

4 1 -- 8 1543 Valley View Blazers

5 5 -- 4 1681 Bay Yellowjackets

6 0 -- 0 0 Harrisburg Hornets

7 0 -- 0 0 Jonesboro Hurricane

8 0 -- 0 0 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Match Pins Opponent

1 9 -- 0 1939 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

2 9 -- 0 1914 Westside Warriors

3 9 -- 0 2424 Cross County Thunderbirds

4 9 -- 0 2267 Valley View Blazers

5 9 -- 0 2019 Bay Yellowjackets

6 0 -- 0 0 Harrisburg Hornets

7 0 -- 0 0 Jonesboro Hurricane

8 0 -- 0 0 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Nettleton Raiders

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026



 

0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 9 & 0 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
351 -- 0 W Game #1

354 -- 0 W Game #2

705 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

330 -- 0 W Game #1

267 -- 0 W Game #2

597 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

124 -- 0 W Baker #1

93 -- 0 W Baker #2

217 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 0 & 9 vs. Westside Warriors
363 -- 558 L Game #1

348 -- 522 L Game #2

711 -- 1080 L Total Pins Match #1

293 -- 541 L Game #1

250 -- 544 L Game #2

543 -- 1085 L Total Pins Match #2

75 -- 149 L Baker #1

93 -- 138 L Baker #2

168 -- 287 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 9 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
458 -- 221 W Game #1

333 -- 134 W Game #2

791 -- 355 W Total Pins Match #1

312 -- 202 W Game #1

246 -- 209 W Game #2

558 -- 411 W Total Pins Match #2

132 -- 67 W Baker #1

110 -- 90 W Baker #2

242 -- 157 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 1 & 8 vs. Valley View Blazers
332 -- 716 L Game #1

273 -- 585 L Game #2

605 -- 1301 L Total Pins Match #1

426 -- 405 W Game #1

317 -- 546 L Game #2

743 -- 951 L Total Pins Match #2

87 -- 212 L Baker #1

108 -- 184 L Baker #2

195 -- 396 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 5 & 4 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
364 -- 295 W Game #1

408 -- 320 W Game #2

772 -- 615 W Total Pins Match #1

305 -- 369 L Game #1

359 -- 330 W Game #2

664 -- 699 L Total Pins Match #2

145 -- 118 W Baker #1

100 -- 149 L Baker #2

245 -- 267 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- T Baker #1

0 -- T Baker #2

0 -- T Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

9 1218 135.33 180 Avery Sample

7 763 109.00 158 Ella McMasters

7 892 127.43 158 Kennedy Massey

7 710 101.43 143 Molly Thornton

7 761 108.71 136 Aubrie Pool

8 889 111.13 176 Bethany Harvey

5 504 100.80 108 Karter Massey

Top 5 492 98.40 153 Addie Stevens

4 384 96.00 123 Chloe Prondzinski

1 76 76.00 76 Ava Elder

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G NET 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G NET 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G NET 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G NET 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G NET 15

10 1067 106.70 145 BAKERS

Baker 

Match

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 9 & 0 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
393 -- 0 W Game #1

425 -- 0 W Game #2

818 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

387 -- 0 W Game #1

417 -- 0 W Game #2

804 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

139 -- 0 W Baker #1

178 -- 0 W Baker #2

317 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 9 & 0 vs. Westside Warriors
373 -- 0 W Game #1

489 -- 0 W Game #2

862 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

417 -- 0 W Game #1

301 -- 0 W Game #2

718 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

182 -- 0 W Baker #1

152 -- 0 W Baker #2

334 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 9 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
504 -- 0 W Game #1

537 -- 0 W Game #2

1041 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

443 -- 0 W Game #1

594 -- 0 W Game #2

1037 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

207 -- 0 W Baker #1

139 -- 0 W Baker #2

346 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 9 & 0 vs. Valley View Blazers
541 -- 0 W Game #1

595 -- 0 W Game #2

1136 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

387 -- 0 W Game #1

387 -- 0 W Game #2

774 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

146 -- 0 W Baker #1

211 -- 0 W Baker #2

357 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 9 & 0 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
466 -- 381 W Game #1

488 -- 393 W Game #2

954 -- 774 W Total Pins Match #1

370 -- 346 W Game #1

394 -- 358 W Game #2

764 -- 704 W Total Pins Match #2

137 -- 115 W Baker #1

164 -- 143 W Baker #2

301 -- 258 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- T Baker #1

0 -- T Baker #2

0 -- T Total Pins Baker Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

10 1551 155.10 215 Trevor Brady

10 1607 160.70 243 Wyatt Park

3 253 84.33 126 Aiden Oliver

10 1703 170.30 247 Hunter Tolbert

9 1130 125.56 147 Caden Prondzinski

5 540 108.00 126 Jackson Morris

1 102 102.00 102 Cayson Davis

2 191 95.50 112 Bennett McIntuf

6 1149 191.50 205 Joshua Wright

4 682 170.50 224 Joseph Quinto

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 NET 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 NET 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 NET 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 NET 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 NET 15

10 1655 165.50 211 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)



4
Wins Loses Pins Standing

44 -- 1 12333 1st Place

43 -- 2 14688 2nd Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 9 -- 0 2062 Cross County Thunderbirds

2 9 -- 0 1977 Hoxie Mustangs

3 9 -- 0 2056 Bay Yellowjackets

4 9 -- 0 2081 Trumann Wildcat

5 8 -- 1 2049 Nettleton Raiders

6 0 -- 0 0 Brookland Bearcats

7 0 -- 0 0 Westside Warriors

8 0 -- 0 2108 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Match Pins Opponent

1 9 -- 0 2444 Cross County Thunderbirds

2 9 -- 0 2357 Hoxie Mustangs

3 9 -- 0 2462 Bay Yellowjackets

4 9 -- 0 2418 Trumann Wildcat

5 7 -- 2 2648 Nettleton Raiders

6 0 -- 0 0 Brookland Bearcats

7 0 -- 0 0 Westside Warriors

8 0 -- 0 2359 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026

Valley View Blazers

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Record

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)



0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 9 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
430 -- 0 W Game #1

423 -- 0 W Game #2

853 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

485 -- 0 W Game #1

417 -- 0 W Game #2

902 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

156 -- 0 W Baker #1

151 -- 0 W Baker #2

307 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 9 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
407 -- 0 W Game #1

397 -- 0 W Game #2

804 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

462 -- 0 W Game #1

448 -- 0 W Game #2

910 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

154 -- 0 W Baker #1

109 -- 0 W Baker #2

263 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 9 & 0 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
463 -- 244 W Game #1

409 -- 260 W Game #2

872 -- 504 W Total Pins Match #1

465 -- 357 W Game #1

419 -- 310 W Game #2

884 -- 667 W Total Pins Match #2

154 -- 90 W Baker #1

146 -- 105 W Baker #2

300 -- 195 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 9 & 0 vs. Trumann Wildcat
470 -- 337 W Game #1

494 -- 392 W Game #2

964 -- 729 W Total Pins Match #1

405 -- 149 W Game #1

425 -- 138 W Game #2

830 -- 287 W Total Pins Match #2

138 -- 135 W Baker #1

149 -- 136 W Baker #2

287 -- 271 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 8 & 1 vs. Nettleton Raiders
494 -- 332 W Game #1

415 -- 273 W Game #2

909 -- 605 W Total Pins Match #1

405 -- 426 L Game #1

419 -- 317 W Game #2

824 -- 743 W Total Pins Match #2

165 -- 87 W Baker #1

151 -- 108 W Baker #2

316 -- 195 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Brookland Bearcats
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Westside Warriors
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
467 -- W Game #1

434 -- W Game #2

901 -- W Total Pins Match #1

481 -- W Game #1

443 -- W Game #2

924 -- W Total Pins Match #2

123 -- W Baker #1

160 -- W Baker #2

283 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 2368 197.33 236 Riley Domino

12 1830 152.50 190 Rachel Smith

11 1851 168.27 209 Ellie Dawson

11 1542 140.18 168 Sophia Otero

8 964 120.50 155 Lauren Carter

4 458 114.50 125 Antonella Conrado

4 364 91.00 104 Martha Zuniga

Top 7 822 117.43 167 Carly See

3 378 126.00 160 Rylain Miller

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 Alana Bowman

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G VV 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G VV 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G VV 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G VV 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G VV 15

12 1756 146.33 165 BAKERS

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 9 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
562 -- 0 W Game #1

561 -- 0 W Game #2

1123 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

460 -- 0 W Game #1

511 -- 0 W Game #2

971 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

245 -- 0 W Baker #1

105 -- 0 W Baker #2

350 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 9 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
502 -- 259 W Game #1

566 -- 246 W Game #2

1068 -- 505 W Total Pins Match #1

501 -- 264 W Game #1

452 -- 282 W Game #2

953 -- 546 W Total Pins Match #2

126 -- 110 W Baker #1

210 -- 96 W Baker #2

336 -- 206 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 9 & 0 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
563 -- 393 W Game #1

541 -- 423 W Game #2

1104 -- 816 W Total Pins Match #1

493 -- 325 W Game #1

530 -- 331 W Game #2

1023 -- 656 W Total Pins Match #2

168 -- 114 W Baker #1

167 -- 154 W Baker #2

335 -- 268 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 9 & 0 vs. Trumann Wildcat
565 -- 375 W Game #1

565 -- 303 W Game #2

1130 -- 678 W Total Pins Match #1

417 -- 0 W Game #1

455 -- 0 W Game #2

872 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

196 -- 56 W Baker #1

220 -- 78 W Baker #2

416 -- 134 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 7 & 2 vs. Nettleton Raiders
716 -- 541 W Game #1

585 -- 595 L Game #2

1301 -- 1136 W Total Pins Match #1

405 -- 387 W Game #1

546 -- 387 W Game #2

951 -- 774 W Total Pins Match #2

212 -- 146 W Baker #1

184 -- 211 L Baker #2

396 -- 357 W Total Pins Baker Match

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Brookland Bearcats
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Westside Warriors
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
584 -- W Game #1

590 -- W Game #2

1174 -- W Total Pins Match #1

476 -- W Game #1

389 -- W Game #2

865 -- W Total Pins Match #2

151 -- W Baker #1

169 -- W Baker #2

320 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 2604 217.00 300 William Crader

8 1638 204.75 234 Eli Seal

8 1213 151.63 181 Cooper Cain

7 1023 146.14 174 Brody Steel

10 1664 166.40 216 Josiah Brents

9 1452 161.33 205 Jaxon Barnes

4 593 148.25 199 Xavier Brown

4 504 126.00 146 Jaden Williams

10 1844 184.40 246 Collin Aldred

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 VV 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 VV 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 VV 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 VV 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 VV 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 VV 15

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 VV 15

12 2153 179.42 245 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)



5
Wins Loses Pins Standing

44 -- 19 11550 3rd Place

42 -- 21 16332 4th Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 9 -- 0 1795 Hoxie Mustangs

2 7 -- 2 1773 Trumann Wildcat

3 9 -- 0 1660 Cross County Thunderbirds

4 8 -- 1 1601 Nettleton Raiders

5 3 -- 6 1533 Brookland Bearcats

6 3 -- 6 1555 Jonesboro Hurricane

7 5 -- 4 1633 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

8 0 -- 0 0 Valley View Blazers

Match Pins Opponent

1 9 -- 0 2292 Hoxie Mustangs

2 9 -- 0 2483 Trumann Wildcat

3 9 -- 0 2262 Cross County Thunderbirds

4 6 -- 3 2452 Nettleton Raiders

5 8 -- 1 2491 Brookland Bearcats

6 0 -- 9 2252 Jonesboro Hurricane

7 1 -- 8 2100 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

8 0 -- 0 0 Valley View Blazers

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)

Westside Warriors

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Record



 

0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 9 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
482 -- 52 W Game #1

446 -- 82 W Game #2

928 -- 134 W Total Pins Match #1

294 -- 0 W Game #1

312 -- 0 W Game #2

606 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

145 -- 9 W Baker #1

116 -- 1 W Baker #2

261 -- 10 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 7 & 2 vs. Trumann Wildcat
462 -- 248 W Game #1

426 -- 181 W Game #2

888 -- 429 W Total Pins Match #1

245 -- 324 L Game #1

345 -- 339 W Game #2

590 -- 663 L Total Pins Match #2

179 -- 113 W Baker #1

116 -- 86 W Baker #2

295 -- 199 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 9 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
417 -- 0 W Game #1

384 -- 0 W Game #2

801 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

301 -- 0 W Game #1

298 -- 0 W Game #2

599 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

121 -- 0 W Baker #1

139 -- 0 W Baker #2

260 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 8 & 1 vs. Nettleton Raiders
386 -- 363 W Game #1

404 -- 348 W Game #2

790 -- 711 W Total Pins Match #1

274 -- 293 L Game #1

294 -- 250 W Game #2

568 -- 543 W Total Pins Match #2

119 -- 75 W Baker #1

124 -- 93 W Baker #2

243 -- 168 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 3 & 6 vs. Brookland Bearcats
401 -- 510 L Game #1

254 -- 537 L Game #2

655 -- 1047 L Total Pins Match #1

305 -- 314 L Game #1

324 -- 309 W Game #2

629 -- 623 W Total Pins Match #2

137 -- 121 W Baker #1

112 -- 157 L Baker #2

249 -- 278 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 3 & 6 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
376 -- 434 L Game #1

341 -- 398 L Game #2

717 -- 832 L Total Pins Match #1

282 -- 217 W Game #1

303 -- 234 W Game #2

585 -- 451 W Total Pins Match #2

134 -- 137 L Baker #1

119 -- 125 L Baker #2

253 -- 262 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 5 & 4 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
350 -- 307 W Game #1

445 -- 286 W Game #2

795 -- 593 W Total Pins Match #1

328 -- 251 W Game #1

276 -- 281 L Game #2

604 -- 532 W Total Pins Match #2

111 -- 112 L Baker #1

123 -- 124 L Baker #2

234 -- 236 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. Valley View Blazers
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

14 1427 101.93 132 Hannah Hardaway

13 1920 147.69 175 McKenya Craig

7 560 80.00 114 Molly Lindsey

13 1345 103.46 131 Madison King

14 1799 128.50 150 Marcy Tolbert

8 849 106.13 123 Carleigh Hise

14 1855 132.50 188 Mary Dement

Top 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G WEST 8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G WEST 9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G WEST 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G WEST 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G WEST 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G WEST 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G WEST 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G WEST 15

14 1795 128.21 179 BAKERS

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 9 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
540 -- 200 W Game #1

536 -- 247 W Game #2

1076 -- 447 W Total Pins Match #1

399 -- 111 W Game #1

412 -- 117 W Game #2

811 -- 228 W Total Pins Match #2

213 -- 66 W Baker #1

192 -- 66 W Baker #2

405 -- 132 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 9 & 0 vs. Trumann Wildcat
534 -- 207 W Game #1

610 -- 213 W Game #2

1144 -- 420 W Total Pins Match #1

507 -- 262 W Game #1

535 -- 228 W Game #2

1042 -- 490 W Total Pins Match #2

160 -- 96 W Baker #1

137 -- 91 W Baker #2

297 -- 187 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 9 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
590 -- 0 W Game #1

490 -- 0 W Game #2

1080 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

390 -- 0 W Game #1

480 -- 0 W Game #2

870 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

169 -- 0 W Baker #1

143 -- 0 W Baker #2

312 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 6 & 3 vs. Nettleton Raiders
558 -- 373 W Game #1

522 -- 489 W Game #2

1080 -- 862 W Total Pins Match #1

541 -- 417 W Game #1

544 -- 301 W Game #2

1085 -- 718 W Total Pins Match #2

149 -- 182 L Baker #1

138 -- 152 L Baker #2

287 -- 334 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 8 & 1 vs. Brookland Bearcats
586 -- 371 W Game #1

510 -- 325 W Game #2

1096 -- 696 W Total Pins Match #1

549 -- 239 W Game #1

517 -- 390 W Game #2

1066 -- 629 W Total Pins Match #2

164 -- 168 L Baker #1

165 -- 99 W Baker #2

329 -- 267 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 9 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
505 -- 608 L Game #1

566 -- 603 L Game #2

1071 -- 1211 L Total Pins Match #1

401 -- 423 L Game #1

444 -- 571 L Game #2

845 -- 994 L Total Pins Match #2

166 -- 183 L Baker #1

170 -- 190 L Baker #2

336 -- 373 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 1 & 8 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
401 -- 420 L Game #1

381 -- 406 L Game #2

782 -- 826 L Total Pins Match #1

520 -- 581 L Game #1

495 -- 571 L Game #2

1015 -- 1152 L Total Pins Match #2

144 -- 225 L Baker #1

159 -- 106 W Baker #2

303 -- 331 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. Valley View Blazers
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

14 2431 173.64 217 Will Ferguson

14 2570 183.57 201 Gavin Key

13 1948 149.85 201 Hayden Woods

12 2176 181.33 213 Cole George

6 849 141.50 177 Eric Gongloff

12 1737 144.75 211 Ben Berry

13 2352 180.92 225 Corbit Hiser

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 WEST 8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 WEST 9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 WEST 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 WEST 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 WEST 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 WEST 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 WEST 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 WEST 15

14 2269 162.07 213 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)



6
Wins Loses Pins Standing

32 -- 12 9761 2nd Place

42 -- 3 14225 3rd Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 5 -- 3 1620 Riverside Rebels

2 8 -- 1 1729 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

3 8 -- 1 1767 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

4 6 -- 3 1545 Westside Warriors

5 5 -- 4 1413 Harrisburg Hornets

6 0 -- 0 0 Hoxie Mustangs

7 0 -- 0 0 Nettleton Raiders

8 0 -- 0 1687 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Match Pins Opponent

1 9 -- 0 2426 Riverside Rebels

2 9 -- 0 2367 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

3 9 -- 0 2549 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

4 9 -- 0 2578 Westside Warriors

5 6 -- 3 2107 Harrisburg Hornets

6 0 -- 0 0 Hoxie Mustangs

7 0 -- 0 0 Nettleton Raiders

8 0 -- 0 2198 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)

Jonesboro Hurricane

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Record



0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 5 & 3 vs. Riverside Rebels
398 -- 369 W Game #1

478 -- 440 W Game #2

876 -- 809 W Total Pins Match #1

249 -- 422 L Game #1

259 -- 318 L Game #2

508 -- 740 L Total Pins Match #2

134 -- 107 W Baker #1

102 -- 102 T Baker #2

236 -- 209 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 8 & 1 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
455 -- 351 W Game #1

429 -- 330 W Game #2

884 -- 681 W Total Pins Match #1

327 -- 263 W Game #1

293 -- 294 L Game #2

620 -- 557 W Total Pins Match #2

106 -- 85 W Baker #1

119 -- 106 W Baker #2

225 -- 191 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 8 & 1 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
405 -- 310 W Game #1

347 -- 203 W Game #2

752 -- 513 W Total Pins Match #1

291 -- 373 L Game #1

450 -- 352 W Game #2

741 -- 725 W Total Pins Match #2

129 -- 87 W Baker #1

145 -- 73 W Baker #2

274 -- 160 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 6 & 3 vs. Westside Warriors
434 -- 376 W Game #1

398 -- 341 W Game #2

832 -- 717 W Total Pins Match #1

217 -- 282 L Game #1

234 -- 303 L Game #2

451 -- 585 L Total Pins Match #2

137 -- 134 W Baker #1

125 -- 119 W Baker #2

262 -- 253 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 5 & 4 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
372 -- 356 W Game #1

291 -- 302 L Game #2

663 -- 658 W Total Pins Match #1

235 -- 302 L Game #1

249 -- 270 L Game #2

484 -- 572 L Total Pins Match #2

156 -- 106 W Baker #1

110 -- 108 W Baker #2

266 -- 214 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Nettleton Raiders
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
382 -- W Game #1

488 -- W Game #2

870 -- W Total Pins Match #1

288 -- W Game #1

290 -- W Game #2

578 -- W Total Pins Match #2

84 -- W Baker #1

155 -- W Baker #2

239 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 2103 175.25 225 Zoe Ann Gerard

12 1749 145.75 185 Tamya Davis

10 1128 112.80 140 Maggie McKelley

9 672 74.67 90 Chandler Jones

7 633 90.43 118 Presley R

8 736 92.00 126 Molly M

8 806 100.75 122 Kara Hale

Top 4 432 108.00 122 Josie McDaniel

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G JBR 9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G JBR 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G JBR 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G JBR 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G JBR 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G JBR 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G JBR 15

12 1502 125.17 156 BAKERS

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 9 & 0 vs. Riverside Rebels
601 -- 0 W Game #1

612 -- 0 W Game #2

1213 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

490 -- 0 W Game #1

436 -- 0 W Game #2

926 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

159 -- 0 W Baker #1

128 -- 0 W Baker #2

287 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 9 & 0 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
519 -- 463 W Game #1

601 -- 430 W Game #2

1120 -- 893 W Total Pins Match #1

454 -- 429 W Game #1

423 -- 400 W Game #2

877 -- 829 W Total Pins Match #2

200 -- 128 W Baker #1

170 -- 119 W Baker #2

370 -- 247 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 9 & 0 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
437 -- 397 W Game #1

460 -- 335 W Game #2

897 -- 732 W Total Pins Match #1

641 -- 510 W Game #1

629 -- 553 W Game #2

1270 -- 1063 W Total Pins Match #2

192 -- 156 W Baker #1

190 -- 143 W Baker #2

382 -- 299 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 9 & 0 vs. Westside Warriors
608 -- 505 W Game #1

603 -- 566 W Game #2

1211 -- 1071 W Total Pins Match #1

423 -- 401 W Game #1

571 -- 444 W Game #2

994 -- 845 W Total Pins Match #2

183 -- 166 W Baker #1

190 -- 170 W Baker #2

373 -- 336 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 6 & 3 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
441 -- 496 L Game #1

536 -- 463 W Game #2

977 -- 959 W Total Pins Match #1

448 -- 332 W Game #1

389 -- 282 W Game #2

837 -- 614 W Total Pins Match #2

133 -- 128 W Baker #1

160 -- 193 L Baker #2

293 -- 321 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Nettleton Raiders
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
450 -- W Game #1

464 -- W Game #2

914 -- W Total Pins Match #1

500 -- W Game #1

457 -- W Game #2

957 -- W Total Pins Match #2

155 -- W Baker #1

172 -- W Baker #2

327 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 2561 213.42 259 Xavier Dollison

8 1653 206.63 228 Elliot Everett

12 2078 173.17 278 Kaden Armstrong

12 2044 170.33 214 Kolton Armstrong

12 2027 168.92 211 David Howard

9 1178 130.89 171 Zaden Gallion

6 652 108.67 122 Nate Elam

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 JBR 8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 JBR 9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 JBR 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 JBR 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 JBR 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 JBR 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 JBR 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 JBR 15

12 2032 169.33 200 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)



7
Wins Loses Pins Standing

14 -- 31 8225 9th Place

19 -- 26 9679 9th Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 6 -- 3 1447 Riverside Rebels

2 1 -- 8 1229 Harrisburg Hornets

3 0 -- 9 1366 Valley View Blazers

4 3 -- 6 1444 Cross County Thunderbirds

5 4 -- 5 1581 Nettleton Raiders

6 0 -- 0 0 Trumann Wildcat

7 0 -- 0 0 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

8 0 -- 0 1158 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Match Pins Opponent

1 9 -- 0 1468 Riverside Rebels

2 2 -- 7 1456 Harrisburg Hornets

3 0 -- 9 1740 Valley View Blazers

4 8 -- 1 1610 Cross County Thunderbirds

5 0 -- 9 1736 Nettleton Raiders

6 0 -- 0 0 Trumann Wildcat

7 0 -- 0 0 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

8 0 -- 0 1669 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Bay Yellowjackets

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026



0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 6 & 3 vs. Riverside Rebels
334 -- 476 L Game #1

323 -- 362 L Game #2

657 -- 838 L Total Pins Match #1

292 -- 85 W Game #1

282 -- 90 W Game #2

574 -- 175 W Total Pins Match #2

95 -- 75 W Baker #1

121 -- 107 W Baker #2

216 -- 182 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 1 & 8 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
282 -- 304 L Game #1

302 -- 361 L Game #2

584 -- 665 L Total Pins Match #1

242 -- 280 L Game #1

200 -- 258 L Game #2

442 -- 538 L Total Pins Match #2

106 -- 104 W Baker #1

97 -- 118 L Baker #2

203 -- 222 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 0 & 9 vs. Valley View Blazers
244 -- 463 L Game #1

260 -- 409 L Game #2

504 -- 872 L Total Pins Match #1

357 -- 465 L Game #1

310 -- 419 L Game #2

667 -- 884 L Total Pins Match #2

90 -- 154 L Baker #1

105 -- 146 L Baker #2

195 -- 300 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 3 & 6 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
288 -- 312 L Game #1

307 -- 338 L Game #2

595 -- 650 L Total Pins Match #1

350 -- 207 W Game #1

342 -- 220 W Game #2

692 -- 427 W Total Pins Match #2

78 -- 90 L Baker #1

79 -- 104 L Baker #2

157 -- 194 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 4 & 5 vs. Nettleton Raiders
295 -- 364 L Game #1

320 -- 408 L Game #2

615 -- 772 L Total Pins Match #1

369 -- 305 W Game #1

330 -- 359 L Game #2

699 -- 664 W Total Pins Match #2

118 -- 145 L Baker #1

149 -- 100 W Baker #2

267 -- 245 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Trumann Wildcat
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
350 -- W Game #1

180 -- W Game #2

530 -- W Total Pins Match #1

203 -- W Game #1

244 -- W Game #2

447 -- W Total Pins Match #2

89 -- W Baker #1

92 -- W Baker #2

181 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 1217 101.42 125 Harley Turner

12 1164 97.00 144 Kiersten Belcher

10 1135 113.50 138 Karlee Meadar

12 1258 104.83 132 Lillian Smith

10 815 81.50 118 Breighanna Cook

12 1417 118.08 158 Anna Rolland

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BAY 7

Top 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BAY 8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BAY 9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BAY 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BAY 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BAY 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BAY 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BAY 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G BAY 15

12 1219 101.58 149 BAKERS

Baker 

Match

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 9 & 0 vs. Riverside Rebels
335 -- 0 W Game #1

287 -- 0 W Game #2

622 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

246 -- 0 W Game #1

329 -- 0 W Game #2

575 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

140 -- 0 W Baker #1

131 -- 0 W Baker #2

271 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 2 & 7 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
335 -- 459 L Game #1

363 -- 526 L Game #2

698 -- 985 L Total Pins Match #1

244 -- 269 L Game #1

309 -- 271 W Game #2

553 -- 540 W Total Pins Match #2

102 -- 169 L Baker #1

103 -- 116 L Baker #2

205 -- 285 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 0 & 9 vs. Valley View Blazers
393 -- 563 L Game #1

423 -- 541 L Game #2

816 -- 1104 L Total Pins Match #1

325 -- 493 L Game #1

331 -- 530 L Game #2

656 -- 1023 L Total Pins Match #2

114 -- 168 L Baker #1

154 -- 167 L Baker #2

268 -- 335 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 8 & 1 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
337 -- 270 W Game #1

371 -- 233 W Game #2

708 -- 503 W Total Pins Match #1

388 -- 173 W Game #1

271 -- 168 W Game #2

659 -- 341 W Total Pins Match #2

130 -- 93 W Baker #1

113 -- 114 L Baker #2

243 -- 207 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 0 & 9 vs. Nettleton Raiders
381 -- 466 L Game #1

393 -- 488 L Game #2

774 -- 954 L Total Pins Match #1

346 -- 370 L Game #1

358 -- 394 L Game #2

704 -- 764 L Total Pins Match #2

115 -- 137 L Baker #1

143 -- 164 L Baker #2

258 -- 301 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Trumann Wildcat
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
463 -- W Game #1

339 -- W Game #2

802 -- W Total Pins Match #1

300 -- W Game #1

298 -- W Game #2

598 -- W Total Pins Match #2

141 -- W Baker #1

128 -- W Baker #2

269 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 1751 145.92 209 Jaden Dacus

12 1290 107.50 162 Landon Cossey

12 1379 114.92 146 Luke Staggs

11 1139 103.55 131 Haven Miller

9 801 89.00 117 Shane Griffey

11 1155 105.00 141 Carter Dozier

5 650 130.00 149 Taylor White

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 BAY 8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 BAY 9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 BAY 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 BAY 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 BAY 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 BAY 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 BAY 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 BAY 15

12 1514 126.17 154 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)



8
Wins Loses Pins Standing

6 -- 30 1978 11th Place

1 -- 35 1974 12th Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 0 -- 9 0 Valley View Blazers

2 0 -- 9 0 Westside Warriors

3 0 -- 0 0 Trumann Wildcat

4 0 -- 9 707 Nettleton Raiders

5 6 -- 3 1271 Bay Yellowjackets

6 0 -- 0 0 Brookland Bearcats

7 0 -- 0 0 Hoxie Mustangs

8 0 -- 0 0 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Match Pins Opponent

1 0 -- 9 0 Valley View Blazers

2 0 -- 9 0 Westside Warriors

3 0 -- 0 0 Trumann Wildcat

4 0 -- 9 923 Nettleton Raiders

5 1 -- 8 1051 Bay Yellowjackets

6 0 -- 0 0 Brookland Bearcats

7 0 -- 0 0 Hoxie Mustangs

8 0 -- 0 0 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Cross County Thunderbirds

Record



 

0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 0 & 9 vs. Valley View Blazers
0 -- 430 L Game #1

0 -- 423 L Game #2

0 -- 853 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 485 L Game #1

0 -- 417 L Game #2

0 -- 902 L Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 156 L Baker #1

0 -- 151 L Baker #2

0 -- 307 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 0 & 9 vs. Westside Warriors
0 -- 417 L Game #1

0 -- 384 L Game #2

0 -- 801 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 301 L Game #1

0 -- 298 L Game #2

0 -- 599 L Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 121 L Baker #1

0 -- 139 L Baker #2

0 -- 260 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 0 & 0 vs. Trumann Wildcat
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 0 & 9 vs. Nettleton Raiders
303 -- 458 L Game #1

285 -- 333 L Game #2

588 -- 791 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 312 L Game #1

0 -- 246 L Game #2

0 -- 558 L Total Pins Match #2

47 -- 132 L Baker #1

72 -- 110 L Baker #2

119 -- 242 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 6 & 3 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
312 -- 288 W Game #1

338 -- 307 W Game #2

650 -- 595 W Total Pins Match #1

207 -- 350 L Game #1

220 -- 342 L Game #2

427 -- 692 L Total Pins Match #2

90 -- 78 W Baker #1

104 -- 79 W Baker #2

194 -- 157 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Brookland Bearcats
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- T Baker #1

0 -- T Baker #2

0 -- T Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

4 525 131.25 137 Kara Rowton

2 160 80.00 86 Lexi Bouland

4 368 92.00 109 Kennecy Cooper

2 185 92.50 93 Zoe Sanders

2 131 65.50 95 Carley Jones

2 194 97.00 112 Makaya Cullen

2 102 51.00 72 Raelee Cullen

Top 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G CC 8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G CC 9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G CC 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G CC 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G CC 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G CC 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G CC 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G CC 15

4 313 78.25 104 BAKERS

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 0 & 9 vs. Valley View Blazers
0 -- 562 L Game #1

0 -- 561 L Game #2

0 -- 1123 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 460 L Game #1

0 -- 511 L Game #2

0 -- 971 L Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 245 L Baker #1

0 -- 105 L Baker #2

0 -- 350 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 0 & 9 vs. Westside Warriors
0 -- 590 L Game #1

0 -- 490 L Game #2

0 -- 1080 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 390 L Game #1

0 -- 480 L Game #2

0 -- 870 L Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 169 L Baker #1

0 -- 143 L Baker #2

0 -- 312 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 0 & 0 vs. Trumann Wildcat
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 0 & 9 vs. Nettleton Raiders
221 -- 504 L Game #1

134 -- 537 L Game #2

355 -- 1041 L Total Pins Match #1

202 -- 443 L Game #1

209 -- 594 L Game #2

411 -- 1037 L Total Pins Match #2

67 -- 207 L Baker #1

90 -- 139 L Baker #2

157 -- 346 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 1 & 8 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
270 -- 337 L Game #1

233 -- 371 L Game #2

503 -- 708 L Total Pins Match #1

173 -- 388 L Game #1

168 -- 271 L Game #2

341 -- 659 L Total Pins Match #2

93 -- 130 L Baker #1

114 -- 113 W Baker #2

207 -- 243 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Brookland Bearcats
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- T Baker #1

0 -- T Baker #2

0 -- T Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

4 362 90.50 112 Jayden Huckabee

2 177 88.50 109 Luke Jarrett

4 327 81.75 98 Hunter Jarrett

4 403 100.75 115 Dayvion Simmons

2 168 84.00 86 Dane Johsnon

2 173 86.50 91 T J Crumley

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 CC 7

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 CC 8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 CC 9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 CC 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 CC 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 CC 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 CC 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 CC 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 CC 15

4 364 91.00 114 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)
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Wins Loses Pins Standing

27 -- 27 9094 6th Place

25 -- 20 12719 6th Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 0 -- 9 0 Nettleton Raiders

2 1 -- 8 1398 Jonesboro Hurricane

3 6 -- 3 1492 Riverside Rebels

4 7 -- 2 1622 Trumann Wildcat

5 4 -- 5 1361 Westside Warriors

6 0 -- 0 0 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

7 9 -- 0 1661 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

8 0 -- 0 1560 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Match Pins Opponent

1 0 -- 9 0 Nettleton Raiders

2 0 -- 9 2094 Jonesboro Hurricane

3 8 -- 1 2136 Riverside Rebels

4 9 -- 0 2114 Trumann Wildcat

5 8 -- 1 2309 Westside Warriors

6 0 -- 0 0 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

7 0 -- 0 0 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

8 0 -- 0 1998 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Ridgefield Christian Warriors

Record



 

0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 0 & 9 vs. Nettleton Raiders
0 -- 351 L Game #1

0 -- 354 L Game #2

0 -- 705 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 330 L Game #1

0 -- 267 L Game #2

0 -- 597 L Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 124 L Baker #1

0 -- 93 L Baker #2

0 -- 217 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 1 & 8 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
310 -- 405 L Game #1

203 -- 347 L Game #2

513 -- 752 L Total Pins Match #1

373 -- 291 W Game #1

352 -- 450 L Game #2

725 -- 741 L Total Pins Match #2

87 -- 129 L Baker #1

73 -- 145 L Baker #2

160 -- 274 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 6 & 3 vs. Riverside Rebels
308 -- 304 W Game #1

323 -- 354 L Game #2

631 -- 658 L Total Pins Match #1

287 -- 305 L Game #1

340 -- 299 W Game #2

627 -- 604 W Total Pins Match #2

100 -- 93 W Baker #1

134 -- 130 W Baker #2

234 -- 223 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 7 & 2 vs. Trumann Wildcat
347 -- 254 W Game #1

322 -- 289 W Game #2

669 -- 543 W Total Pins Match #1

333 -- 342 L Game #1

405 -- 336 W Game #2

738 -- 678 W Total Pins Match #2

101 -- 85 W Baker #1

114 -- 116 L Baker #2

215 -- 201 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 4 & 5 vs. Westside Warriors
307 -- 350 L Game #1

286 -- 445 L Game #2

593 -- 795 L Total Pins Match #1

251 -- 328 L Game #1

281 -- 276 W Game #2

532 -- 604 L Total Pins Match #2

112 -- 111 W Baker #1

124 -- 123 W Baker #2

236 -- 234 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 9 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
410 -- W Game #1

381 -- W Game #2

791 -- W Total Pins Match #1

322 -- W Game #1

302 -- W Game #2

624 -- W Total Pins Match #2

99 -- W Baker #1

147 -- W Baker #2

246 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
402 -- W Game #1

321 -- W Game #2

723 -- W Total Pins Match #1

258 -- W Game #1

329 -- W Game #2

587 -- W Total Pins Match #2

137 -- W Baker #1

113 -- W Baker #2

250 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

10 1463 146.30 169 Ava Cossey

10 1231 123.10 163 Hailey Tate

7 789 112.71 130 Natalie Evins

11 1089 99.00 144 Londyn Baker

12 1292 107.67 142 Berkeley Baker

1 79 79.00 79 Lauren Johnson

3 216 72.00 75 Clara Northcott

Top 9 747 83.00 103 Graycen Billings

3 249 83.00 99 Jude Duke

6 598 99.67 142 Grace Howell

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G RDG 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G RDG 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G RDG 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G RDG 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G RDG 15

12 1341 111.75 147 BAKERS

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 0 & 9 vs. Nettleton Raiders
0 -- 393 L Game #1

0 -- 425 L Game #2

0 -- 818 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 387 L Game #1

0 -- 417 L Game #2

0 -- 804 L Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 139 L Baker #1

0 -- 178 L Baker #2

0 -- 317 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 0 & 9 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
397 -- 437 L Game #1

335 -- 460 L Game #2

732 -- 897 L Total Pins Match #1

510 -- 641 L Game #1

553 -- 629 L Game #2

1063 -- 1270 L Total Pins Match #2

156 -- 192 L Baker #1

143 -- 190 L Baker #2

299 -- 382 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 8 & 1 vs. Riverside Rebels
528 -- 414 W Game #1

453 -- 444 W Game #2

981 -- 858 W Total Pins Match #1

429 -- 440 L Game #1

449 -- 347 W Game #2

878 -- 787 W Total Pins Match #2

149 -- 142 W Baker #1

128 -- 118 W Baker #2

277 -- 260 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 9 & 0 vs. Trumann Wildcat
490 -- 296 W Game #1

450 -- 331 W Game #2

940 -- 627 W Total Pins Match #1

401 -- 0 W Game #1

456 -- 0 W Game #2

857 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

155 -- 60 W Baker #1

162 -- 59 W Baker #2

317 -- 119 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 8 & 1 vs. Westside Warriors
420 -- 401 W Game #1

406 -- 381 W Game #2

826 -- 782 W Total Pins Match #1

581 -- 520 W Game #1

571 -- 495 W Game #2

1152 -- 1015 W Total Pins Match #2

225 -- 144 W Baker #1

106 -- 159 L Baker #2

331 -- 303 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- T Baker #1

0 -- T Baker #2

0 -- T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
328 -- W Game #1

419 -- W Game #2

747 -- W Total Pins Match #1

510 -- W Game #1

402 -- W Game #2

912 -- W Total Pins Match #2

177 -- W Baker #1

162 -- W Baker #2

339 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 2301 191.75 248 Boe Nomland

12 2297 191.42 235 Jonas Nomland

12 1887 157.25 227 William Spencer

12 1557 129.75 162 Carson Slaughter

11 1348 122.55 146 Alex MeElhaney

4 398 99.50 132 Breckin Copeland

9 1112 123.56 148 Woodrow Armstrong

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RDG 8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RDG 9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RDG 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RDG 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RDG 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RDG 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RDG 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RDG 15

12 1819 151.58 225 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)
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Wins Loses Pins Standing

25 -- 29 8892 7th Place

23 -- 30 9577 8th Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 3 -- 6 1407 Bay Yellowjackets

2 8 -- 1 1668 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

3 2 -- 7 1335 Jonesboro Hurricane

4 0 -- 9 1389 Brookland Bearcats

5 3 -- 6 1485 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

6 9 -- 0 1608 Hoxie Mustangs

7 0 -- 0 0 Harrisburg Hornets

8 0 -- 0 0 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Match Pins Opponent

1 3 -- 6 1195 Bay Yellowjackets

2 4 -- 5 1179 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

3 0 -- 9 1758 Jonesboro Hurricane

4 7 -- 2 1865 Brookland Bearcats

5 1 -- 8 1905 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

6 8 -- 0 1675 Hoxie Mustangs

7 0 -- 0 0 Harrisburg Hornets

8 0 -- 0 0 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)

Riverside Rebels

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Record



 

0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 3 & 6 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
301 -- 334 L Game #1

338 -- 323 W Game #2

639 -- 657 L Total Pins Match #1

253 -- 292 L Game #1

301 -- 282 W Game #2

554 -- 574 L Total Pins Match #2

99 -- 95 W Baker #1

115 -- 121 L Baker #2

214 -- 216 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 8 & 1 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
380 -- 301 W Game #1

426 -- 302 W Game #2

806 -- 603 W Total Pins Match #1

339 -- 282 W Game #1

290 -- 244 W Game #2

629 -- 526 W Total Pins Match #2

121 -- 123 L Baker #1

112 -- 78 W Baker #2

233 -- 201 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 2 & 7 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
352 -- 398 L Game #1

318 -- 478 L Game #2

670 -- 876 L Total Pins Match #1

206 -- 249 L Game #1

201 -- 259 L Game #2

407 -- 508 L Total Pins Match #2

126 -- 134 L Baker #1

132 -- 102 W Baker #2

258 -- 236 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 0 & 9 vs. Brookland Bearcats
299 -- 416 L Game #1

335 -- 388 L Game #2

634 -- 804 L Total Pins Match #1

286 -- 383 L Game #1

265 -- 354 L Game #2

551 -- 737 L Total Pins Match #2

94 -- 119 L Baker #1

110 -- 128 L Baker #2

204 -- 247 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 3 & 6 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
304 -- 308 L Game #1

354 -- 323 W Game #2

658 -- 631 W Total Pins Match #1

305 -- 287 W Game #1

299 -- 340 L Game #2

604 -- 627 L Total Pins Match #2

93 -- 100 L Baker #1

130 -- 134 L Baker #2

223 -- 234 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 9 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
328 -- 84 W Game #1

352 -- 83 W Game #2

680 -- 167 W Total Pins Match #1

328 -- 0 W Game #1

368 -- 0 W Game #2

696 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

128 -- 14 W Baker #1

104 -- 19 W Baker #2

232 -- 33 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- T Baker #1

0 -- T Baker #2

0 -- T Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 1270 105.83 142 Bailey James

12 1437 119.75 147 Emmie Sanders

12 1179 98.25 136 Gracie Winders

12 1149 95.75 110 Lainey Walling

10 1049 104.90 142 Olivia Tilley

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 Saykia Webb

12 1444 120.33 196 Morgan Thomas

Top 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 Payton Matlock

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 Makenzie Allred

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G RVR 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G RVR 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G RVR 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G RVR 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G RVR 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G RVR 15

12 1364 113.67 132 BAKERS

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 3 & 6 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
476 -- 335 W Game #1

362 -- 287 W Game #2

838 -- 622 W Total Pins Match #1

85 -- 246 L Game #1

90 -- 329 L Game #2

175 -- 575 L Total Pins Match #2

75 -- 140 L Baker #1

107 -- 131 L Baker #2

182 -- 271 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 4 & 5 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
394 -- 374 W Game #1

395 -- 342 W Game #2

789 -- 716 W Total Pins Match #1

73 -- 334 L Game #1

97 -- 316 L Game #2

170 -- 650 L Total Pins Match #2

117 -- 90 W Baker #1

103 -- 177 L Baker #2

220 -- 267 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 0 & 9 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
369 -- 601 L Game #1

440 -- 612 L Game #2

809 -- 1213 L Total Pins Match #1

422 -- 490 L Game #1

318 -- 436 L Game #2

740 -- 926 L Total Pins Match #2

107 -- 159 L Baker #1

102 -- 128 L Baker #2

209 -- 287 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 7 & 2 vs. Brookland Bearcats
473 -- 170 W Game #1

426 -- 508 L Game #2

899 -- 678 W Total Pins Match #1

388 -- 440 L Game #1

321 -- 236 W Game #2

709 -- 676 W Total Pins Match #2

126 -- 125 W Baker #1

131 -- 106 W Baker #2

257 -- 231 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 1 & 8 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
414 -- 528 L Game #1

444 -- 453 L Game #2

858 -- 981 L Total Pins Match #1

440 -- 429 W Game #1

347 -- 449 L Game #2

787 -- 878 L Total Pins Match #2

142 -- 149 L Baker #1

118 -- 128 L Baker #2

260 -- 277 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 8 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
379 -- 304 W Game #1

371 -- 291 W Game #2

750 -- 595 W Total Pins Match #1

343 -- 203 W Game #1

335 -- 269 W Game #2

678 -- 472 W Total Pins Match #2

92 -- 92 T Baker #1

155 -- 78 W Baker #2

247 -- 170 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- T Game #1

0 -- T Game #2

0 -- T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- T Baker #1

0 -- T Baker #2

0 -- T Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

7 1012 144.57 181 Zain McClure

6 781 130.17 164 Reese Clay

5 573 114.60 136 Tucker Emery

8 1024 128.00 163 Eli Reed

8 1170 146.25 186 Luke Hudson

7 892 127.43 172 Carter Rea

6 741 123.50 155 Landon Berry

5 672 134.40 154 Gage Alsup

4 324 81.00 97 Archer Rupp

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RVR 10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RVR 11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RVR 12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RVR 13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RVR 14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 RVR 15

12 1375 114.58 155 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)
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Wins Loses Pins Standing

17 -- 28 7951 8th Place

10 -- 35 7251 10th Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 4 -- 5 1180 Harrisburg Hornets

2 9 -- 0 1341 Hoxie Mustangs

3 2 -- 7 1291 Westside Warriors

4 0 -- 0 0 Cross County Thunderbirds

5 2 -- 7 1422 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

6 0 -- 9 1287 Valley View Blazers

7 0 -- 0 0 Bay Yellowjackets

8 0 -- 0 1430 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Match Pins Opponent

1 2 -- 7 1600 Harrisburg Hornets

2 8 -- 1 1504 Hoxie Mustangs

3 0 -- 9 1097 Westside Warriors

4 0 -- 0 0 Cross County Thunderbirds

5 0 -- 9 746 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

6 0 -- 9 812 Valley View Blazers

7 0 -- 0 0 Bay Yellowjackets

8 0 -- 0 1492 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026

Trumann Wildcat

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores



 

0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 4 & 5 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
309 -- 394 L Game #1

304 -- 282 W Game #2

613 -- 676 L Total Pins Match #1

207 -- 381 L Game #1

173 -- 343 L Game #2

380 -- 724 L Total Pins Match #2

99 -- 96 W Baker #1

88 -- 72 W Baker #2

187 -- 168 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 9 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
395 -- 94 W Game #1

338 -- 74 W Game #2

733 -- 168 W Total Pins Match #1

160 -- 0 W Game #1

270 -- 0 W Game #2

430 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

88 -- 12 W Baker #1

90 -- 11 W Baker #2

178 -- 23 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 2 & 7 vs. Westside Warriors
248 -- 462 L Game #1

181 -- 426 L Game #2

429 -- 888 L Total Pins Match #1

324 -- 245 W Game #1

339 -- 345 L Game #2

663 -- 590 W Total Pins Match #2

113 -- 179 L Baker #1

86 -- 116 L Baker #2

199 -- 295 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 0 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 2 & 7 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
254 -- 347 L Game #1

289 -- 322 L Game #2

543 -- 669 L Total Pins Match #1

342 -- 333 W Game #1

336 -- 405 L Game #2

678 -- 738 L Total Pins Match #2

85 -- 101 L Baker #1

116 -- 114 W Baker #2

201 -- 215 L Total Pins Baker Match

Baker 

Match

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 9 vs. Valley View Blazers
337 -- 470 L Game #1

392 -- 494 L Game #2

729 -- 964 L Total Pins Match #1

149 -- 405 L Game #1

138 -- 425 L Game #2

287 -- 830 L Total Pins Match #2

135 -- 138 L Baker #1

136 -- 149 L Baker #2

271 -- 287 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
370 -- W Game #1

392 -- W Game #2

762 -- W Total Pins Match #1

271 -- W Game #1

216 -- W Game #2

487 -- W Total Pins Match #2

98 -- W Baker #1

83 -- W Baker #2

181 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 1577 131.42 180 Kiaya Correa

12 1322 110.17 138 Zauria Young

12 1279 106.58 138 Bella Correa

12 978 81.50 113 Kamile Sproling

6 420 70.00 103 Jade Greer

5 359 71.80 83 Emily Warden

3 141 47.00 62 Sofia Amariz

Top 8 658 82.25 104 Alany Johnson

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G TRU9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G TRU10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G TRU11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G TRU12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G TRU13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G TRU14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G TRU15

12 1217 101.42 136 BAKERS

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 2 & 7 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
365 -- 553 L Game #1

328 -- 482 L Game #2

693 -- 1035 L Total Pins Match #1

377 -- 338 W Game #1

293 -- 297 L Game #2

670 -- 635 W Total Pins Match #2

122 -- 123 L Baker #1

115 -- 135 L Baker #2

237 -- 258 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 8 & 1 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
343 -- 312 W Game #1

302 -- 314 L Game #2

645 -- 626 W Total Pins Match #1

310 -- 219 W Game #1

319 -- 231 W Game #2

629 -- 450 W Total Pins Match #2

120 -- 83 W Baker #1

110 -- 100 W Baker #2

230 -- 183 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 0 & 9 vs. Westside Warriors
207 -- 534 L Game #1

213 -- 610 L Game #2

420 -- 1144 L Total Pins Match #1

262 -- 507 L Game #1

228 -- 535 L Game #2

490 -- 1042 L Total Pins Match #2

96 -- 160 L Baker #1

91 -- 137 L Baker #2

187 -- 297 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 0 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 0 & 9 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
296 -- 490 L Game #1

331 -- 450 L Game #2

627 -- 940 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 401 L Game #1

0 -- 456 L Game #2

0 -- 857 L Total Pins Match #2

60 -- 155 L Baker #1

59 -- 162 L Baker #2

119 -- 317 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 9 vs. Valley View Blazers
375 -- 565 L Game #1

303 -- 565 L Game #2

678 -- 1130 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 417 L Game #1

0 -- 455 L Game #2

0 -- 872 L Total Pins Match #2

56 -- 196 L Baker #1

78 -- 220 L Baker #2

134 -- 416 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
343 -- W Game #1

311 -- W Game #2

654 -- W Total Pins Match #1

317 -- W Game #1

271 -- W Game #2

588 -- W Total Pins Match #2

127 -- W Baker #1

123 -- W Baker #2

250 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

10 1053 105.30 117 Landon Cooper

12 1105 92.08 121 London Lopez

10 1454 145.40 179 Trent Blagg

4 264 66.00 70 Timmy King

8 1216 152.00 203 Gavin Cubit

8 1002 125.25 144 Fred Harrin

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 TRU7

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 TRU8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 TRU9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 TRU10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 TRU11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 TRU12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 TRU13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 TRU14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 TRU15

12 1157 96.42 127 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)
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Wins Loses Pins Standing

0 -- 54 535 13th Place

1 -- 35 6950 11th Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 0 -- 9 144 Westside Warriors

2 0 -- 9 191 Trumann Wildcat

3 0 -- 9 0 Valley View Blazers

4 0 -- 9 0 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

5 0 -- 9 0 Brookland Bearcats

6 0 -- 9 200 Riverside Rebels

7 0 -- 0 0 Jonesboro Hurricane

8 0 -- 0 0 Cross County Thunderbirds

Match Pins Opponent

1 0 -- 9 807 Westside Warriors

2 1 -- 8 1259 Trumann Wildcat

3 0 -- 9 1257 Valley View Blazers

4 0 -- 9 1237 Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

5 9 -- 0 1153 Brookland Bearcats

6 0 -- 8 1237 Riverside Rebels

7 0 -- 0 0 Jonesboro Hurricane

8 0 -- 0 0 Cross County Thunderbirds

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026

Hoxie Mustangs

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores



 

0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 0 & 9 vs. Westside Warriors
52 -- 482 L Game #1

82 -- 446 L Game #2

134 -- 928 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 294 L Game #1

0 -- 312 L Game #2

0 -- 606 L Total Pins Match #2

9 -- 145 L Baker #1

1 -- 116 L Baker #2

10 -- 261 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 0 & 9 vs. Trumann Wildcat
94 -- 395 L Game #1

74 -- 338 L Game #2

168 -- 733 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 160 L Game #1

0 -- 270 L Game #2

0 -- 430 L Total Pins Match #2

12 -- 88 L Baker #1

11 -- 90 L Baker #2

23 -- 178 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 0 & 9 vs. Valley View Blazers
0 -- 407 L Game #1

0 -- 397 L Game #2

0 -- 804 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 462 L Game #1

0 -- 448 L Game #2

0 -- 910 L Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 154 L Baker #1

0 -- 109 L Baker #2

0 -- 263 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 0 & 9 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
0 -- 286 L Game #1

0 -- 339 L Game #2

0 -- 625 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 265 L Game #1

0 -- 222 L Game #2

0 -- 487 L Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 86 L Baker #1

0 -- 100 L Baker #2

0 -- 186 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 0 & 9 vs. Brookland Bearcats
0 -- 406 L Game #1

0 -- 485 L Game #2

0 -- 891 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 404 L Game #1

0 -- 471 L Game #2

0 -- 875 L Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 133 L Baker #1

0 -- 132 L Baker #2

0 -- 265 L Total Pins Baker Match

Baker 

Match

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 9 vs. Riverside Rebels
84 -- 328 L Game #1

83 -- 352 L Game #2

167 -- 680 L Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 328 L Game #1

0 -- 368 L Game #2

0 -- 696 L Total Pins Match #2

14 -- 128 L Baker #1

19 -- 104 L Baker #2

33 -- 232 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

6 469 78.17 94 Bailee Vandivur

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST2

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST3

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST4

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST5

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST6

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST7

Top 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G MUST15

6 66 11.00 19 BAKERS

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 0 & 9 vs. Westside Warriors
200 -- 540 L Game #1

247 -- 536 L Game #2

447 -- 1076 L Total Pins Match #1

111 -- 399 L Game #1

117 -- 412 L Game #2

228 -- 811 L Total Pins Match #2

66 -- 213 L Baker #1

66 -- 192 L Baker #2

132 -- 405 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 1 & 8 vs. Trumann Wildcat
312 -- 343 L Game #1

314 -- 302 W Game #2

626 -- 645 L Total Pins Match #1

219 -- 310 L Game #1

231 -- 319 L Game #2

450 -- 629 L Total Pins Match #2

83 -- 120 L Baker #1

100 -- 110 L Baker #2

183 -- 230 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 0 & 9 vs. Valley View Blazers
259 -- 502 L Game #1

246 -- 566 L Game #2

505 -- 1068 L Total Pins Match #1

264 -- 501 L Game #1

282 -- 452 L Game #2

546 -- 953 L Total Pins Match #2

110 -- 126 L Baker #1

96 -- 210 L Baker #2

206 -- 336 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 0 & 9 vs. Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds
275 -- 382 L Game #1

281 -- 432 L Game #2

556 -- 814 L Total Pins Match #1

275 -- 376 L Game #1

222 -- 320 L Game #2

497 -- 696 L Total Pins Match #2

83 -- 110 L Baker #1

101 -- 148 L Baker #2

184 -- 258 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 9 & 0 vs. Brookland Bearcats
276 -- 233 W Game #1

310 -- 293 W Game #2

586 -- 526 W Total Pins Match #1

247 -- 185 W Game #1

151 -- 78 W Game #2

398 -- 263 W Total Pins Match #2

85 -- 71 W Baker #1

84 -- 68 W Baker #2

169 -- 139 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 8 vs. Riverside Rebels
304 -- 379 L Game #1

291 -- 371 L Game #2

595 -- 750 L Total Pins Match #1

203 -- 343 L Game #1

269 -- 335 L Game #2

472 -- 678 L Total Pins Match #2

92 -- 92 T Baker #1

78 -- 155 L Baker #2

170 -- 247 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. Cross County Thunderbirds
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 1183 98.58 110 Jacob Rice

10 793 79.30 133 Corbin Gallentine

11 809 73.55 100 Josh Weaver

10 881 88.10 115 Daniel Bullock

6 403 67.17 90 Lyric Stalnaker

10 1007 100.70 149 Alonzo Wilson

2 180 90.00 96 Cayden Cassulis

7 650 92.86 119 Maxwell Johnston

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 MUST9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 MUST10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 MUST11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 MUST12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 MUST13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 MUST14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 MUST15

12 1044 87.00 110 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)
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Wins Loses Pins Standing

14 -- 31 7399 10th Place

19 -- 17 10832 7th Place

Match Pins Opponent

1 1 -- 8 1330 Riverside Rebels

2 3 -- 6 1280 Harrisburg Hornets

3 1 -- 8 1429 Jonesboro Hurricane

4 9 -- 0 1298 Hoxie Mustangs

5 0 -- 9 1099 Brookland Bearcats

6 0 -- 0 0 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

7 0 -- 0 0 Bay Yellowjackets

8 0 -- 0 963 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Match Pins Opponent

1 5 -- 4 1633 Riverside Rebels

2 5 -- 4 1683 Harrisburg Hornets

3 0 -- 9 1969 Jonesboro Hurricane

4 9 -- 0 1768 Hoxie Mustangs

5 7 -- 2 1777 Brookland Bearcats

6 0 -- 0 0 Ridgefield Christian Warriors

7 0 -- 0 0 Bay Yellowjackets

8 0 -- 0 2002 OUT OF TOWN TEAM

Summary of Record (Varsity Boys)

2025-26 High School Bowling Season
Hosted by: Hijinx - The funtivity spot.

Regular Season: December 1st, 2025 to January 20th, 2026

Sloan Hendrix Greyhounds

Overall Records

Girls

Boys

Summary of Record (Varsity Girls)
Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores

Record

Click on 

Week #   

to see 

Scores



 

0 Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 1 & 8 vs. Riverside Rebels
301 -- 380 L Game #1

302 -- 426 L Game #2

603 -- 806 L Total Pins Match #1

282 -- 339 L Game #1

244 -- 290 L Game #2

526 -- 629 L Total Pins Match #2

123 -- 121 W Baker #1

78 -- 112 L Baker #2

201 -- 233 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 3 & 6 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
267 -- 354 L Game #1

269 -- 347 L Game #2

536 -- 701 L Total Pins Match #1

259 -- 280 L Game #1

271 -- 273 L Game #2

530 -- 553 L Total Pins Match #2

113 -- 104 W Baker #1

101 -- 86 W Baker #2

214 -- 190 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 1 & 8 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
351 -- 455 L Game #1

330 -- 429 L Game #2

681 -- 884 L Total Pins Match #1

263 -- 327 L Game #1

294 -- 293 W Game #2

557 -- 620 L Total Pins Match #2

85 -- 106 L Baker #1

106 -- 119 L Baker #2

191 -- 225 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 9 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
286 -- 0 W Game #1

339 -- 0 W Game #2

625 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #1

265 -- 0 W Game #1

222 -- 0 W Game #2

487 -- 0 W Total Pins Match #2

86 -- 0 W Baker #1

100 -- 0 W Baker #2

186 -- 0 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 0 & 9 vs. Brookland Bearcats
289 -- 477 L Game #1

235 -- 471 L Game #2

524 -- 948 L Total Pins Match #1

204 -- 362 L Game #1

175 -- 401 L Game #2

379 -- 763 L Total Pins Match #2

110 -- 123 L Baker #1

86 -- 88 L Baker #2

196 -- 211 L Total Pins Baker Match

Baker 

Match

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Girls)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
326 -- W Game #1

288 -- W Game #2

614 -- W Total Pins Match #1

112 -- W Game #1

67 -- W Game #2

179 -- W Total Pins Match #2

98 -- W Baker #1

72 -- W Baker #2

170 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 1398 116.50 137 Briana Cox

12 934 77.83 125 Allison French

10 993 99.30 138 Kayla Matheny

2 240 120.00 133 Abbie Hester

10 936 93.60 129 Kinley Godwin

10 880 88.00 125 Brylee Nash

10 860 86.00 119 Kinsley North

Top 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G SH8

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G SH9

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G SH10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G SH11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G SH12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G SH13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G SH14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 G SH15

12 1158 96.50 123 BAKERS

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Individual Stats (Varsity Girls)



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 1 5 & 4 vs. Riverside Rebels
374 -- 394 L Game #1

342 -- 395 L Game #2

716 -- 789 L Total Pins Match #1

334 -- 73 W Game #1

316 -- 97 W Game #2

650 -- 170 W Total Pins Match #2

90 -- 117 L Baker #1

177 -- 103 W Baker #2

267 -- 220 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 2 5 & 4 vs. Harrisburg Hornets
338 -- 519 L Game #1

319 -- 507 L Game #2

657 -- 1026 L Total Pins Match #1

360 -- 319 W Game #1

356 -- 288 W Game #2

716 -- 607 W Total Pins Match #2

117 -- 120 L Baker #1

193 -- 120 W Baker #2

310 -- 240 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 3 0 & 9 vs. Jonesboro Hurricane
463 -- 519 L Game #1

430 -- 601 L Game #2

893 -- 1120 L Total Pins Match #1

429 -- 454 L Game #1

400 -- 423 L Game #2

829 -- 877 L Total Pins Match #2

128 -- 200 L Baker #1

119 -- 170 L Baker #2

247 -- 370 L Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 4 9 & 0 vs. Hoxie Mustangs
382 -- 275 W Game #1

432 -- 281 W Game #2

814 -- 556 W Total Pins Match #1

376 -- 275 W Game #1

320 -- 222 W Game #2

696 -- 497 W Total Pins Match #2

110 -- 0 T Baker #1

148 -- 101 W Baker #2

0 -- 184 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 5 7 & 2 vs. Brookland Bearcats
341 -- 351 L Game #1

350 -- 331 W Game #2

691 -- 682 W Total Pins Match #1

419 -- 306 W Game #1

386 -- 281 W Game #2

805 -- 587 W Total Pins Match #2

192 -- 89 W Baker #1

89 -- 116 L Baker #2

281 -- 205 W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Breakdown of Weekly Matches (Varsity Boys)

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match



Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 6 0 & 0 vs. Ridgefield Christian Warriors
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

Top 7 0 & 0 vs. Bay Yellowjackets
0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #1

0 -- 0 T Game #1

0 -- 0 T Game #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Match #2

0 -- 0 T Baker #1

0 -- 0 T Baker #2

0 -- 0 T Total Pins Baker Match

Match Wins Loses Opponent

8 0 & 0 vs. OUT OF TOWN TEAM
450 -- W Game #1

301 -- W Game #2

751 -- W Total Pins Match #1

404 -- W Game #1

525 -- W Game #2

929 -- W Total Pins Match #2

154 -- W Baker #1

168 -- W Baker #2

322 -- W Total Pins Baker Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

Match 

#1

Match 

#2

Baker 

Match

# of Games Total Pins Average High Game Player

12 1746 145.50 183 Corey Sullens

12 1345 112.08 168 Jayden White

4 385 96.25 105 Clifford Miller

10 1547 154.70 216 Bryce Edeverria

10 1412 141.20 165 Wyatt Ring

1 78 78.00 78 Trent Clayton

10 1275 127.50 151 Tate Matheny

3 282 94.00 104 Justin Lewis

10 1077 107.70 155 Kolten Matthews

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 SH10

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 SH11

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 SH12

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 SH13

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 SH14

0 0 #DIV/0! 0 SH15

12 1685 140.42 193 BAKERS

Individual Stats (Varsity Boys)


